
Final                                      ERS Procurement Schedule 

June through September 2015 Standard Contract Term 
Date Action 

Thursday March 12, 2015 DRAFT Technical Requirements & Scope of Work posted to ERS web page 

Thursday March 26, 2015 Market Participant comments on TRSOW due at ERCOT 

Friday March 27, 2015 WebEx for TRSOW comments (if requested) 
Last date for QSEs to request baseline reviews 

On or before March 30, 2015 Pre Populated ERID books get posted to the MIS 

Wednesday April 1, 2015 

ERS Resource ID (ERID) process begins — submittal of Resources for baseline 
assignment & capacity pre-screening 

RFP posted to ERCOT ERS web page 

Final Version of TRSOW and Procurement Schedule Posted. 

Friday May 08, 2015 Last date to submit ERS Resource IDs (ERID).  

Friday May 15, 2015 QSE may begin submitting offers for review. 

Monday May 18, 2015 

OFFERS DUE (midnight):  QSEs submit competitive & Self-Provision offers using 
the ERS Submission Form.   

QSEs opting for ERS Self-Provision submit the ERS Notification of Self-Provision 
Form to ERCOT 

Prior to May 22, 2015 ERCOT notifies Self-Providing QSEs of options for adjusted commitment levels.   

Prior to May 22, 2015 Self-Providing QSEs provide ERCOT with final Self-Provision commitment 

On or before May 26, 2015 Award Notifications are posted to the MIS. 

Friday May 29, 2015 Deadline for Gens to submit planned maintenance & self-test schedules 

Friday May 29 2015 Deadline for ERCOT to post ERS Offer Summary to the MIS 

Monday June 01, 2015 First day of operation in the JunSep15 SCT 

Friday June 26, 2015 Weather Sensitive Site Update for July 

Monday July 27, 2015 Weather Sensitive Site Update for August 

Friday July 31, 2015 Disclosure of JunSep15 offers 

Tuesday August 4, 2015 NOIE or non-TDSP interval meter data due for the month of June 

Wednesday August 26, 2015 Weather Sensitive Site Update for September 

Friday September 4, 2015 NOIE or non-TDSP interval meter data due for the month of July 

Wednesday September 30, 2015 Last day of JunSep15 SCT 

Monday October 5, 2015 NOIE or non-TDSP interval meter data due for the month of August 

Wednesday November 4, 2015 NOIE or non-TDSP interval meter data due JunSep15 availability 

Friday November 13, 2015 Unofficial availability & event performance data posted to the MIS. 

Friday November 20, 2015 Deadline for QSEs to identify any discrepancies with ERCOT’s unofficial data 

Friday December 17, 2015 Approximate Settlement date for the JunSep15 SCT 
  *Testing – meter data is due 35 days after a test or event 


